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Virginia Master Naturalist Chapters and Virginia Herbaria Crosswalk 

  

VMN Chapter Name and region Local Herbaria within chapter area 
Herbaria (Acronym) & Contact 

* = participating in NSF digitization program; + = conducting own digitization program 
 

Alleghany Highlands Chapter  

Arlington Regional Chapter 
 

City of Alexandria (AVCH)* 
Roderick Simmons, 
Rod.Simmons@alexandriava.gov 

Banshee Reeks Chapter  

Beagle Ridge Chapter Wytheville Community College (WYCO) 
Biology Department, 540-223-4818 

Blue Ridge Foothills and Lakes Chapter  

Central Blue Ridge Chapter  

Central Piedmont Chapter 
 

Longwood University (FARM)* 
Erika Gonzalez, 
gonzalezacevedoeb@longwood.edu 

Central Rappahannock Chapter 
 

University of Mary Washington (MWCF)+ 
Jill Spear, jspear@umw.edu 

Central Virginia Chapter 
 

Lynchburg College (LYN)* 
Nancy Cowden, cowden@lynchburg.edu 
 
Randolph College, Lynchburg (RMWC)+ 
Kristin Bliss, 804-845-5665 

Eastern Shore Chapter  

Fairfax Chapter 
 

George Mason University (GMUF)* 
Andrea Weeks, aweeks3@gmu.edu 

Headwaters Chapter 
 

Bridgewater College* 
Edgar Lickey, elickey@bridgewater.edu 
 
Eastern Mennonite University (HAVI) 
A. Mellinger, mellinac@emu.edu 
 
James Madison University (JMUH)* 
Conley McMullen, mcmullck@jmu.edu 

High Knob Chapter 
 

Clinch Valley College, UVA (CVCW)* 
J.R. Baird, 540-328-0201 

Historic Rivers Chapter 
 

College of William & Mary (WILLI)+ 
Beth Chambers, willi@wm.edu 

Historic Southside Chapter  

Holston Rivers Chapter 
 

Emory and Henry College (EHCV) 
Gerald Bresowar, gbresowar@ehc.edu 

James River Chapter  

Merrimac Farm Chapter  
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New River Valley Chapter 
 

Radford University (RUHV) 
Karen Francl, kfrancl@radford.edu 
 
University of Virginia, Mountain Lake (VA) 
Eric Nagy, enagy@virginia.edu 
 
Virginia Polytechnic Institute (VPI)* 
Khidir Hilu, hilukw@vt.edu 

Northern Neck Chapter  

Old Rag Chapter  

Peninsula Chapter  

Pocahontas Chapter 
 

University of Richmond (URV)* 
John Hayden, jhayden@richmond.edu 
 
Virginia Commonwealth University (VCU)* 
gmplunke@vcu.edu 
 
Virginia Department of Agriculture & Consumer 
Services (VDAC) 
Stephen Binns, sbinns@vdacs.state.va.us 

Rivanna Chapter  

Riverine Chapter See Pocahontas Chapter above 

Roanoke Valley Chapter 
 

Roanoke College (SARC) 
DorothyBelle Poli, poli@roanoke.edu 
 
Virginia Western Community College (ROAN) 
Richard Crites, 540-857-7326 

Shenandoah Chapter 
 

Lord Fairfax Community College (LFCC)* 
Robert Simpson, 540-869-1120 ext. 79 

Southwestern Piedmont Chapter  

Tidewater Chapter 
 

Old Dominion University (ODU)+ 
Rebecca Bray, rbray@odu.edu 

Herbaria not located inside a particular chapter 
area 

Virginia Military Institute (VMIL), Lexington* 
Anne Alerding, alerdingab@vmi.edu 
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